



INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE #
10/22/2013	4289

BILL TO
SANDRIDGE ENERGY, INC. ATTN: PURCHASING MANAGER 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

REMIT TO
EDGE SERVICES, INC. PO BOX 609 WOODWARD, OK 73802

COUNTY	STARTING D...	WORK ORDER	RIG NUMBER	LEASE NAME	Terms
HARPER, KS	10/21/2013	3323	LARIAT 20	LIT TRUST 3508 514H	Due on rec...

Description

DRILLED 90' OF 30" CONDUCTOR HOLE
 DRILLED 6' OF 76" HOLE
 FURNISHED AND SET 6' X 6' TINHORN CELLAR
 FURNISHED 90' OF 20" CONDUCTOR PIPE
 FURNISHED 1 LOAD(S) MUD
 FURNISHED WELDER AND MATERIALS
 FURNISHED 11 YARDS OF GRADE A CEMENT
 FURNISHED GROUT PUMP
 DRILL MOUSE HOLE
 FURNISHED 80' OF 14" CONDUCTOR PIPE FOR MOUSEHOLE
 FURNISHED 8' X 8' 1/2" PLATE FOR WELL COVER
 FURNISHED 4 - 10' X 10' PANELS FOR SAFETY BARRIER

TOTAL BID \$ 19,000.00

AFE Number: DC 13287
 Well Name: Lit Trust 3508 5-14 H
 Code: 830-090
 Amount: 19170.85
 Co. Man: John Fortune
 Co. Man S: [Signature]
 Notes: _____

Sales Tax (6.15%)	\$170.85
--------------------------	----------

TOTAL	\$19,170.85
--------------	-------------

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059614

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Medicine Lake KS

DATE <i>11-21-13</i>	SEC <i>14</i>	TWP. <i>35 S</i>	RANGE <i>8 W</i>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <i>8:30 PM</i>	JOB START <i>12:30 PM</i>	JOB FINISH <i>1:30 PM</i>
LEASE <i>Lt Trust</i>	WELL.# <i>3508-S-14H</i>	LOCATION <i>Attila KS South 7th Hwy 2 East to Waldron Rd Steeple Rd 1E 1/2 N E into</i>			COUNTY <i>Hoggar</i>	STATE <i>KS</i>	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR *Laport 20*

TYPE OF JOB *Surface*

HOLE SIZE *12 1/4* T.D. *770*

CASING SIZE *9 5/8* DEPTH *770*

TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILL PIPE DEPTH

TOOL DEPTH

PRES. MAX *1500* MINIMUM

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT *43.48'*

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. *43.48'*

PERFS.

DISPLACEMENT *56.5 BBL*

EQUIPMENT

David Felo

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER *JACK HOAGAN*

548/545 HELPER *Justin Bower*

BULK TRUCK

514/553 DRIVER *Desedrick Carter*

BULK TRUCK

DRIVER

OWNER *Sandridge Energy*

CEMENT

AMOUNT ORDERED *255 sx 6.5155:6%gel + 276cc + 1/4 floeal*

150 sx Class A1 2% C.C + 1/4 # Floeal

COMMON <i>150</i>	@ <i>17.90</i>	<i>2685.00</i>
POZMIX	@	
GEL	@	
CHLORIDE <i>4</i>	@ <i>64.00</i>	<i>256.00</i>
ASC	@	
<i>Floesal 3 #</i>	@ <i>297</i>	<i>112.86</i>
	@	
	@	
<i>Allied LWC T1 255 sx</i>	@ <i>16.50</i>	<i>4207.50</i>
<i>Calcium Chloride 6</i>	@ <i>64</i>	<i>384.00</i>
<i>Floesal 6 #</i>	@ <i>287</i>	<i>190.08</i>
	@	
	@	
HANDLING <i>448.31</i>	@ <i>2.48</i>	<i>1111.80</i>
MILEAGE <i>768.86 TONE 2.60</i>		<i>1999.04</i>
		TOTAL <i>10,946.28</i>

REMARKS:

AFE Number: *215287*

Well Name: *Lt Trust 3508 S 14H*

Code: *930-300*

Amount: *9764.05*

Co. Man: *JAMES HOAGAN*

Co. Man Sig: *[Signature]*

Notes:

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB *770*

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE *2058.50*

EXTRA FOOTAGE @

MILEAGE *40* @ *7.70* *308.00*

MANIFOLD *958* @ *275.00* *275.00*

L.V. Mileage *40* @ *4.40* *176.00*

TOTAL *2817.50*

CHARGE TO: *Sandridge Energy*

STREET

CITY STATE ZIP

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

9 5/8

Top Rubber plug 1 @ *184.86* *184.86*

TOTAL *184.86*

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME *James Hoagan*

SIGNATURE *[Signature]*

SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES *13,948.64*

DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

9764.05

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062354

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Medicine Lodge KS

DATE <u>11/28/13</u>	SEC <u>14</u>	TWP <u>35s</u>	RANGE <u>8w</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>900AM</u>	JOB START <u>1100AM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>1230PM</u>
LEASE <u>Trust</u>	WELL # <u>350854H</u>	LOCATION <u>Attica, KS, South to Hwy 2, East</u>			COUNTY <u>Harper</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>(NEW)</u> (Circle one)		to Waldran Rd, South to 100th Rd, East 1/2 North East into					

CONTRACTOR Lariat #20 OWNER Sandridge Energy

TYPE OF JOB <u>Intermediate</u>	CEMENT
HOLE SIZE <u>8 1/2"</u>	AMOUNT ORDERED <u>2400x Class A 50:50:2% Gel + 4% FL-160 + 1% C-51, 1000x Class A + 8% FL-160 + 2% C-51, 3000L Super Flush</u>
CASING SIZE <u>7"</u>	DEPTH <u>5711</u>
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH
TOOL	DEPTH
PRES. MAX <u>1400</u>	MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT <u>86</u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <u>86</u>	
PERFS.	
DISPLACEMENT <u>215 1/4 BBLs Fresh H2O</u>	

EQUIPMENT			
PUMP TRUCK # <u>558/555</u>	CEMENTER <u>Dean Thimack</u>	COMMON <u>Class A 1000y @ 17.90</u>	<u>1790.00</u>
BULK TRUCK # <u>381/252</u>	HELPER <u>Scott Paddy</u>	POZMIX @	
BULK TRUCK #	DRIVER <u>Carl Rackley</u>	GEL @	
	DRIVER	CHLORIDE @	
		ASC @	
		Super Flush <u>3000L @ 58.70</u>	<u>1761.00</u>
		Allied <u>50/50 Port Blend-A 2400x @ 14.40</u>	<u>3456.00</u>
		Fluid Loss <u>FL-160 811bs @ 18.90</u>	<u>1530.90</u>
		C-51 <u>211bs @ 17.55</u>	<u>368.55</u>
		<u>FL-160 76lbs @ 18.90</u>	<u>1436.40</u>
		<u>C-51 191bs @ 10.30</u>	<u>1957.00</u>
		HANDLING <u>351.84 cu ft @ 2.48</u>	<u>872.56</u>
		MILEAGE <u>603.16 tn-mi X 2.60</u>	<u>1568.22</u>
		TOTAL	<u>12947.33</u>

REMARKS:

AFE Number: OC 3287
Well Name: Lit Trust
Code: 930-370
Amount: 11855.92
Co. Man: Robert White
Co. Man Sig.: Robert White
Notes:

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB <u>5711</u>	
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	<u>3099.25</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE @	
MILEAGE <u>40 ni @ 7.70</u>	<u>308.00</u>
MANIFOLD <u>L Head @ 275</u>	<u>275</u>
<u>LV 40 ni @ 4.40</u>	<u>176.00</u>
TOTAL	<u>3858.25</u>

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>7"</u> Rubber Plug @	<u>99.45</u>
@	
@	
@	
@	
TOTAL	<u>99.45</u>

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME _____

SIGNATURE _____

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
TOTAL CHARGES 15994.03
DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
Net \$11855.92